#### 507669241 12/28/2022

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7716380

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NICOLA PICCIRELLI	11/30/2021
BENOÎT BAZIN	11/30/2021
THIERRY LAFRANCE	11/30/2021
FRANCIS TRUDEAU LALONDE	11/30/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAFRAN
Street Address:	2, BOULEVARD DU GENERAL MARTIAL VALIN
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75015

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17605441	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(703) 413-3000 Phone:

Email: brobinson@oblon.com

**Correspondent Name:** OBLON, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	539841US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIANA ROBINSON
SIGNATURE:	/Briana Robinson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=539841USA#page1.tif source=539841USA#page2.tif source=539841USA#page3.tif

source=539841USA#page4.tif

# Worldwide Assignment & US Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for utility or design application using an application data sheet (37 CFR 1.76)

PICCIRELLI, Nicola		that, I  Complete Address			
, companies and		SAFRAN, c/o Centre d'Excellence Propriété intellectuelle, Rond-point René Ravaud-Réau 77550 MOISSY-CRAMAYEL, France			
(Hereinafter referred to a	······	e an invention entitled:			
Title of Invention (in Eng	pish)				
Title of Invention (in Fre	nch}				
for which an annification fo	nr i attam Datant has had	n filed in the following country:			
Country	or rectels rate in may bee	Filing Date	Serial Number		
Patent Cooperation Trea	atv	04/08/2020	PCT/EP2020/05997	l	
Canada		04/23/2019	3,041,017	-	
L	mathanic) was hard and	e or authorized to be made by r	i		
•		e or aumorized to be made by r al joint inventor of a claimed in			
and, whereas,	men mento, ca ea caga	ar joint moenta or a claimed in	vention in the application.		
Corporation Name	**********	Complete Address	***************************************		
SAFRAN		2 Boulevard Du Général Ma	rtial Valin 75015 Paris Fran	së	
***************************************					
`					
				and to this invention in all countries throughout the ent to be issued upon these applications;	
		,			
	ORE, be it known that fi	or and in consideration of On	e EURO (€1.00) and other	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
NOW THEREFO sufficiency of which from I sell, assign, transfer and se applications, and all divisi priority on these of such as may be granted on this in	the Assignee(s) is hereby et over unto the Assigner ions, and continuations pplications, and all applic evention in any country,	acknowledged, by these preser (s), its/their lawful successors in thereof, and all Letters Patent cations for Letters Patent that n and all extensions, renewals, a	its, I, the Assignor, have so and assigns, my entire right that may be granted then hay hereafter be filed for th nd reissues thereof; and I	good and valuable consideration, the receipt an d, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereb, title, and interest in and to this invention and thes aon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to clair is invention in any country and all Letters Patent the hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of the	
NOW THEREFO sufficiency of which from t sell, assign, transfer and se applications, and all divisi priority on these of such as may be granted on this in Patents (or other appropri	the Assignee(s) is hereby et over unto the Assigner ions, and continuations pplications, and all applic evention in any country, late official whose duty is	acknowledged, by these preser (s), its/their lawful successors in thereof, and all Letters Patent cations for Letters Patent that n and all extensions, renewals, a	its, I, the Assignor, have so and assigns, my entire right that may be granted then hay hereafter be filed for th nd reissues thereof; and I States, Canada, and any of	good and valuable consideration, the receipt an d, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereb , title, and interest in and to this invention and thes eon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to clair is invention in any country and all Letters Patent that	
NOW THEREFO sufficiency of which from I sell, assign, transfer and si applications, and all divisi applications, and all division priority on these of such as may be grassed on this in Patents (or other appropri to the Assignee(s), its/thei	the Assignee[s] is hereby et over unto the Assigner ions, and continuations to pplications, and all applic evention in any country, iate official whose duty is r successors and assigns, covenant that I have the	acknowledged, by these preser- els), its/their lawful successors in thereof, and all Letters Patent lations for Letters Patent that n and all extensions, renewals, a to issue patents) of the United in accordance with the terms of	its, I, the Assignor, have so and assigns, my entire right that may be granted then hay hereafter be filed for the nd reissues thereof; and I States, Canada, and any of f this Assignment;	good and valuable consideration, the receipt an d, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereb, title, and interest in and to this invention and thes aon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to clair is invention in any country and all Letters Patent the hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of the	
NOW THEREFO sufficiency of which from too self, assign, transfer and so applications, and all division priority on these of such as may be granted on this in Patents (or other appropria to the Assignee(s), its/thei  AND, I HEREBY agreement in conflict with  AND, I HEREBY respecting this invention, necessary or desirable to gexamination applications, enforce proper patent pro ts/their affiliates, any expirations.	the Assignee(s) is hereby et over unto the Assigner ions, and continuations pplications, and all applic ivention in any country, iate official whose duty is r successors and assigns, covenant that I have the this Assignment; further covenant and a testify in any legal proce perfect the title to this in make all rightful paths otection for this invention	acknowledged, by these preser- ses, its/their lawful successors in thereof, and all Letters Patent in the actions for Letters Patent that in and all extensions, renewals, a to issue patents) of the United in accordance with the terms of full right to convey the interest gree that I will communicate redings, sign all lawful papers is evention in said Assignee[s], its, and generally do everything in any country, it being und	its, I, the Assignor, have solend assigns, my entire right that may be granted then may hereafter be filed for the not reissues thereof; and I States, Canada, and any of f this Assignment; tassigned by this Assignment with the Assignee[s], its/tivhen called upon to do so, (their successors or assigns ossible to aid the Assigneerstood that, irrespective of	good and valuable consideration, the receipt an d, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereb title, and interest in and to this invention and thes soon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to clair is invention in any country and all Letters Patent that hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of ther country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention	
NOW THEREFO sufficiency of which from to tell, assign, transfer and so applications, and all division principle on these of such as may be granted on this in Patents (or other appropriate the Assignee(s), its/their AND, I HEREBY respecting this invention, recessary or desirable to personate the proper patent pro- tes/their affiliates, any expressions.	the Assignee[s] is hereby et over unto the Assignee tower unto the Assignee tows, and continuations to pplications, and all applications, and all applications, and all applicate official whose duty is a successors and assigns, covenant that I have the this Assignment;  further covenant and a testify in any legal proceuperfect the title to this in make all rightful paths otection for this inventions incident to the perfections of the covenant and a second cov	acknowledged, by these preser- ses, its/their lawful successors in thereof, and all Letters Patent in the actions for Letters Patent that in and all extensions, renewals, a to issue patents) of the United in accordance with the terms of full right to convey the interest gree that I will communicate redings, sign all lawful papers is evention in said Assignee[s], its, and generally do everything in any country, it being und	its, I, the Assignor, have soluted assigns, my entire right that may be granted then hay hereafter be filed for the normal states, Canada, and any of this Assignment; transigned by this Assignment with the Assignee[s], its/til when called upon to do so, itheir successors or assigns ossible to aid the Assigneerstood that, irrespective the present paragraph shall	good and valuable consideration, the receipt an d, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereb, title, and interest in and to this invention and theseon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim is invention in any country and all tetters Patent the hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of her country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention, and I have not executed and will not execute an eight successors and assigns, any facts known to mexecute and deliver any and all papers that may be execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and reasis, its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and whether I am in the employ of the Assignee[s] of the successors and in the employ of the Assignee[s] of the successors and set whether I am in the employ of the Assignee[s] of	
NOW THEREFO sufficiency of which from I sell, assign, transfer and se applications, and all divisis priority on these of such as may be granted on this in Patents (or other appropri to the Assignee(s), its/thei  AND, I HEREBY agreement in conflict with  AND, I HEREBY respecting this invention, execusary or desirable to pexamination applications, enforce proper patent pro ts/their affiliates, any expi assigns.  This Assignmen  AND, I/WE HER	the Assignee[s] is hereby et over unto the Assignee lons, and continuations to polications, and all applications, and all applications, and all applications, and all applications, and assigns, attended of the original whose duty is a successors and assigns, covenant that I have the this Assignment; further covenant and a testify in any legal proceperfect the title to this in make all rightful oaths obtection for this inventionense incident to the perfect the greenent is effective tagreement is effective tagreement is effective to the perfect acknowledge that an	acknowledged, by these preservits, its/their lawful successors thereof, and all Letters Patent that nations for Letters Patent that nand all extensions, renewals, a to issue patents) of the United in accordance with the terms of full right to convey the interestedings, sign all lawful papers vivention in said Assignee[s], its, and generally do everything in in any country, it being undermance of the obligations of the soft the earliest filing date mentions.	ats, I, the Assignor, have soluted assigns, my entire right that may be granted them hay hereafter be filed for the not reissues thereof; and I States, Canada, and any of this Assignment; transigned by this Assignment with the Assignee [s], its/til when called upon to do so, (their successors or assignee erstood that, irrespective or present paragraph shall attioned above.	good and valuable consideration, the receipt and, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby, title, and interest in and to this invention and theseon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim is invention in any country and all Letters Patent the hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of their country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention, and I have not executed and will not execute an eight successors and assigns, any facts known to mexecute and deliver any and all papers that may be execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and realist, its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and whether I am in the employ of the Assignee[s] of the borne by the Assignee[s], its/their successors, and	
NOW THEREFO sufficiency of which from It sell, assign, transfer and se applications, and all divisit priority on these of such as may be grashed on this in Patents (or other appropri to the Assignee(s), its/thei  AND, I HEREBY agreement in conflict with  AND, I HEREBY respecting this invention, necessary or desirable to pexamination applications, enforce proper patent pro ts/their affiliates, any expi assigns.  This Assignmen  AND, I/WE HER of not more than five (5) y	the Assignee[s] is hereby et over unto the Assignee tover unto the Assignee tows, and continuations in policiations, and all applications, and all applications, and all applications, and all applications, and all applicate official whose duty is a successors and assigns, covenant that I have the this Assignment;  further covenant and a testify in any legal proceperfect the title to this in make all rightful paths officially in any legal proceperfect the title to the perfect the title to the perfect of the perfect that it is inventionally included that a greenment is effective as acknowledge that a lears, or both.	acknowledged, by these preservits, its/their lawful successors thereof, and all Letters Patent that nations for Letters Patent that nand all extensions, renewals, a to issue patents) of the United in accordance with the terms of full right to convey the interestedings, sign all lawful papers vivention in said Assignee[s], its, and generally do everything in in any country, it being undermance of the obligations of the soft the earliest filing date mentions.	ats, I, the Assignor, have soluted assigns, my entire right that may be granted them hay hereafter be filed for the not reissues thereof; and I States, Canada, and any of this Assignment; transigned by this Assignment with the Assignee [s], its/til when called upon to do so, (their successors or assignee erstood that, irrespective or present paragraph shall attioned above.	good and valuable consideration, the receipt an d, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereb, title, and interest in and to this invention and theseon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim is invention in any country and all tetters Patent the hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of her country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention, and I have not executed and will not execute an eight successors and assigns, any facts known to mexecute and deliver any and all papers that may be execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and reasis, its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and whether I am in the employ of the Assignee[s] of the successors and in the employ of the Assignee[s] of the successors and set whether I am in the employ of the Assignee[s] of	
NOW THEREFO sufficiency of which from I sell, assign, transfer and se applications, and all divisis priority on these of such as may be granted on this in Patents (or other appropri to the Assignee(s), its/thei AND, I HEREBY agreement in conflict with AND, I HEREBY respecting this invention, recessary or desirable to percention applications, enforce proper patent pro ts/their affiliates, any expi assigns.  This Assignmen AND, I/WE HER	the Assignee[s] is hereby et over unto the Assignee tover unto the Assignee tows, and continuations in policiations, and all applications, and all applications, and all applications, and all applications, and all applicate official whose duty is a successors and assigns, covenant that I have the this Assignment;  further covenant and a testify in any legal proceperfect the title to this in make all rightful paths officially in any legal proceperfect the title to the perfect the title to the perfect of the perfect that it is inventionally included that a greenment is effective as acknowledge that a lears, or both.	acknowledged, by these preservits, its/their lawful successors thereof, and all Letters Patent that nations for Letters Patent that nand all extensions, renewals, a to issue patents) of the United in accordance with the terms of full right to convey the interestedings, sign all lawful papers vivention in said Assignee[s], its, and generally do everything in in any country, it being undermance of the obligations of the soft the earliest filing date mentions.	ats, I, the Assignor, have solved assigns, my entire right that may be granted ther hay hereafter be filed for the new thereof; and I states, Canada, and any of fithis Assignment; a assigned by this Assignment; the Assignment with the Assignment of the Assignment	good and valuable consideration, the receipt an d, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereb, title, and interest in and to this invention and theseon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim is invention in any country and all Letters Patent the hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of their country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention, and I have not executed and will not execute an eight successors and assigns, any facts known to mexecute and deliver any and all papers that may be execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and realist, its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and whether I am in the employ of the Assignee[s] of the borne by the Assignee[s], its/their successors, and	

## Worldwide Assignment & US Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for utility or design application using an application data sheet (37 CFR 1.76)

inventor Name		e that, I  Complete Address			
BAZIN, Benoît		SAFRAN , c/o Centre d'Excellence Propriété Intellectuelle, Rond-point René Ravaud-Réau 77550 MOISSY-CRAMAYEL, France			
Hereinafter referred to as	the Assignor) have m	rade an invention entitled:			
Title of Invention (in Engl					
Title of invention (in Fren	ich)				
***************************************		***************************************			
or which an application fo	r Letters Patent has b	een filed in the following count	try:		
Country		Filing Dote	Serial Number		
Patent Cooperation Trea	ty	04/08/2020	PCT/EP2020/0599	971	
Canada		04/33/2010	2 041 017		
Canada		04/23/2019	3,041,017		
The above-identified applic	cation(s) was/were m	ade or authorized to be made t	ογ me.		
		ginal joint inventor of a claimed		•	
believe that I am the origi	nai inventor or an or	ginal joint inventor of a claimer	a invention in the application	1.	
AND, WHEREAS,			***************************************		
Corporation Name		Complete Address			
SAFRAN		2 Boulevard Du Général	Martial Valin 75015 Paris Fra	ance	
			***********************************	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
·····		····			
			·····		
<u> </u>					
Hereinafter referred to as	the Assignee[s]) is/a	ire desirous of securing the ent	tire right, title, and interest	in and to this invention in all countries throughout the	
world, and in and to the af	orementioned applic	stions for Letters Patent on this	invention and the Letters P	atent to be issued upon these applications;	
sufficiency of which from t sell, assign, transfer and se applications, and all division	he Assignee(s) is here it over unto the Assignment, and continuation	by acknowledged, by these pre nee[s], its/their lawful successons thereof, and all Letters Pati	esents, I, the Assignor, have so ors and assigns, my entire rig ent that may be granted th	ner good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do herebook, title, and interest in and to this invention and these ereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to clain this invention in any country and all Letters Patent tha	
may be granted on this in	vention in any count	ry, and all extensions, renewal	s, and reissues thereof; and	I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners o	
		•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention	
to the Assignee[s], its/their	successors and assig	ns, in accordance with the tern	ns of this Assignment;		
AND, I HEREBY	covenant that I have	the full right to convey the inte	rest assigned by this Assigni	ment, and I have not executed and will not execute an	
agreement in conflict with					
		-		/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be	
necessary or desirable to p	perfect the title to the	s invention in said Assignee[s],	its/their successors or assig	ns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and re	
• • • • • •	-	* *	7 '	nee[s], its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and	
				e of whether I am in the employ of the Assignee[s] o	
•	ense incident to the p	errormance of the obligations i	or the present paragraph sha	all be borne by the Assignee[s], its/their successors, and	
assigns.					
This Assignment	t agreement is effecti	ve as of the earliest filing date :	mentioned above.		
AND, I/WE HER	EBY acknowledge tha	t any willful false statement m	ade in this declaration is pu	nishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonmen	
of not more than five (5) ye	-			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF,  Date	Place	inventor Name & Signa	ture	Witness Name & Signature	
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
N 20 2024	Itteville	BAZIN, Benoît		Maillard,Samuel	
Nov 30, 2021		L.	*	ANTINE /	
;	<b>}</b>	B with the state of the state o		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	

C2 - Restricted Ref. 8-021993

## Worldwide Assignment & US Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for utility or design application using an application data sheet (37 CFR 1.76)

As a below named inventor,	I hereby declare that, I					
inventor Name		Complete Address				
LAFRANCE, Thierry		3920 Avenue du Parc-Lafontaine Montréal, Québec H2L 3M6 Canada				
(Hereinafter referred to as t	he Assignor) have made a	n invention entitled:				
Titie of invention (in Englis	sh)					
Title of Invention (in Frenc	A.)					
die of invention (invention	W.					
for which an application for Country		led in the following country:  iling Date	Serial Number			
		94/08/2020	PCT/EP2020/0599	171		
Patent Cooperation Treaty	·			7/1		
Canada		)4/23/2019 	3,041,017			
The above-identified applica	ntion(s) was/were made o	r authorized to be made by m	e.			
I believe that I am the origin	al inventor or an original i	joint inventor of a claimed inv	ention in the application	1.		
AND, WHEREAS,						
Corporation Name		Complete Address				
SAFRAN		2 Boulevard Du Général Mari	tial Valin 75015 Paris Fra	ance		
		-	_	in and to this invention in all countries throughout thatent to be issued upon these applications;		
NOW THEREFOR	E, be it known that for	and in consideration of One	EURO (€1.00) and oth	er good and valuable consideration, the receipt an		
sufficiency of which from the	e Assignee[s] is hereby ac	knowledged, by these present	s, I, the Assignor, have	sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do herek		
-				tht, title, and interest in and to this invention and thes		
				ereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to clair this invention in any country and all Letters Patent the		
				I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of		
	·	issue patents) of the United S accordance with the terms of		other country, to issue Letters Patent for this inventio		
	-					
AND, I HEREBY co agreement in conflict with the		Il right to convey the interest	assigned by this Assignr	nent, and I have not executed and will not execute an		
AND, I HEREBY F	urther covenant and agr	ee that I will communicate w	ith the Assignee(s), its	/their successors and assigns, any facts known to m		
	-			o, execute and deliver any and all papers that may b		
			_	ns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and re		
				nee[s], its/their successors and assigns, to obtain an e of whether I am in the employ of the Assignee[s] o		
				all be borne by the Assignee[s], its/their successors, an		
assigns.						
This Assignment	agreement is effective as	of the earliest filing date ment	ioned above.			
AND, I/WE HERE	BY acknowledge that any	willful false statement made	in this declaration is pu	nishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonmen		
of not more than five (5) year			·	, .		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	HAVE SIGNED:					
Date	Place	inventor Name & Signature		Witness Name & Signature		
		LAFRANCE Thierry				
Nov. 20, 2021	Montréal, QC					
Nov 30, 2021	. iona cai, Qo	-RT		Jane 12		
		·		The state of the s		

C2 - Restricted Ref. 8-021993

### Worldwide Assignment & US Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for utility or design application using an application data sheet (37 CFR 1.76)

As a below named inventor, inventor Name		Complete Address			
TRUDEAU LALONDE, Franc	cis	3920 Avenue du Parc-Lafontaine Montréal, Québec H2L 3M6 Canada			
(Hereinafter referred to as t	he Assignor) have made a	an invention entitled:			
Titie of invention (in Englis					
Title of Invention (in Frenc	h)				
		9 1: 1 7 1 .			
for which an application for Country		iled in the following co Filing Date	untry: Serial Number		
Patent Cooperation Treaty		04/08/2020	PCT/EP2020/0599	71	
Canada		 04/23/2019	3,041,017		
<u> </u>				•••••	
The above-identified applica	ition(s) was/were made o	or authorized to be mad	de by me.		
I believe that I am the origin	al inventor or an original	joint inventor of a clair	ned invention in the application		
AND, WHEREAS,  Corporation Name		Complete Address			
SAFRAN			ral Martial Valin 75015 Paris Fra	nce	
					***************************************
(Hereinafter referred to as t	the Assignee[s]) is/are de	sirous of securing the	entire right, title, and interest in	n and to this inv	ention in all countries throughout th
world, and in and to the afor	rementioned applications	for Letters Patent on t	this invention and the Letters Pa	tent to be issued	I upon these applications;
				-	uable consideration, the receipt an
•			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ansferred, and set over, and do hereb rest in and to this invention and thes
applications, and all division	ns, and continuations the	ereof, and all Letters F	atent that may be granted the	reon, and all re	issues thereof, and all rights to clair
					any country and all Letters Patent that ize and request the Commissioners of
Patents (or other appropriat	te official whose duty is to	issue patents) of the	United States, Canada, and any o	•	issue Letters Patent for this inventio
to the Assignee[s], its/their	successors and assigns, in	accordance with the t	erms of this Assignment;		
AND, I HEREBY co agreement in conflict with the		ill right to convey the i	nterest assigned by this Assignm	nent, and I have I	not executed and will not execute an
-	_	ee that I will commun	sicate with the Assignee[s], its/	their successors	and assigns, any facts known to m
					leliver any and all papers that may b
		-	- ·		visional, continuation, reissue, and re successors and assigns, to obtain an
·	v	• . ,	4,		m in the employ of the Assignee(s) o
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ise incident to the perfor	mance of the obligation	ns of the present paragraph shal	l be borne by the	e Assignee[s], its/their successors, an
assigns.		Col. 3: A CH. I			
_	agreement is effective as	_			
AND, I/WE HEREI of not more than five (5) yea	•• .	willful false statement	t made in this declaration is pun	ishable under 18	8 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonmer
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I					
Date	Place	inventor Name & Sig	nature	Witness Name	& Signature
		TRUDEAU LALONDE,	Francis	***************************************	August and the second
Nov 30, 2021	Montréal, QC	-2	ng sa fillian	-	di-
		1	and the same the same		
ı	1	i .			8

**RECORDED: 12/28/2022**